A Member of the Kaba Group
 5        Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware
Mortise Locks - For Aluminum Stile Doors
185
HB185
Deadbolt - 185 Series
360° turn of the key or thumbturn retracts the bolt. The bolt provides maximum
security on single leaf doors.

CL CL CL
Bevel Radius Flat
1 8 5  -  F  -  2  N H  -  6 2 8How To Order
Example A B C D E
A Lock Series  185=Deadbolt Style
  185ST=Deadbolt Short Throw
  HB185=Hook Bolt Style
  HB185SN=ANSI Hook Bolt
  Add 628/313  following handing for 2 faceplates
Example: 185-F-2NH-628/313
  Add IP following backset designation for
Individually Packaged Items Less Faceplate.
Example: 185-2-IP (Steel bolt, 31/32” (24.61 mm)
backset)
B Faceplate F=Flat R=Radius
(see drawing above) B=Bevel RW-  Radius w/Weather Strip
C Backset 2=31/32” (24.61 mm)
  3=1 1/8” (28.58 mm)
  4=1 1/2” (38.1 mm)
D Handing  LH=Left Hand/Right Hand Reverse
  RH=Right Hand/Left Hand Reverse
  NH=Non-Handed (flat or radius faceplate)
E Finish  628=Aluminum
  313=Dark Bronze
  335=Black
  628/313=Both Faceplates included of the same type
 Packaging  185ST Sold Individually Packaged only  (-IP)
  HB185SN Sold Individually Packaged only  (-IP)
Faceplate Styles
Mortise Locks - For Aluminum Stile Doors